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Planning and Footpaths Committee 

Wednesday 5th October 2022 at Burscough Village Primary School,  Colburne 
Close starting at 7pm   

 
 
 
   

Agenda 
 
1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 
 
5. 
 
6. 
 
7. 
 
8. 
 
9. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Welcome. 
 
Election of Vice Chairman. 
 
Apologies for Absence. 
 
Disclosure of Pecuniary and Non-Pecuniary Interest. 
 
Minutes of previous Meeting of 7th September 2022 
 
Adjournment for comments from West Lancashire Borough Council. (max 5 mins each) 
 
Adjournment for comments from County and Borough Councillors.(Max 5 mins each) 
 
Adjournment for Residents Points of Interest. (Max 5 mins) 
 
Comments Burscough Flood Group (Max 5 mins) 
 
Consider Planning Applications: 
 
Response 

Date 
Application no WLBC 

Case 
Officer 

Location Applicant Details 

7 October 
2022 

2022/0799/LBC Jenny 
Tunney 

01695 
583239 

Thatch 
Cottage, 
Moss Lane 

Mr Thomas 
Green 

Replacement 
of rotten and 
worn thatch to 
all roof areas 

21 
October 
2022  

 

2022/0958/FUL Mrs E 
Bailey 
Tel: 
01695 
585130 
SD 
344349 
412950  

 

Land To 
The West 
Of, Red 
Cat Lane, 
Burscough, 
Lancashire, 
. 

Jones 
Homes 
(Lancashire 
Ltd) 

 

Residential 
Development 
(38 units) 
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10. 
 
11. 
 
 
 
12 
 
 
13. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Consider response from Martin Mere regarding questions raised at the previous meeting. 
 
Consider urgent planning application 2021/1488/FUL. 
Erection of an agricultural building and associated hardstanding yard area, Lathom’s Farm, Moss 
Lane. 
 
Footpath Matters and Public Rights of Way. 
Consider updates on FP113 and FP114 following the previous meeting 
 
Note the FOI response from WLBC regarding the former Universal Bulk Handling Dveleopment. 
 
 
 
Date of next meeting 2nd November 2022 at Burscough Village Primary School, Colburne Close 
starting at 7pm. 
 
Jackie Maguire 
Clerk to Burscough Town Council 
3rd October 2022 
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