## Planning and Footpaths Committee Wednesday 5<sup>th</sup> October 2022 at Burscough Village Primary School, Colburne Close starting at 7pm

## **Agenda**

- 1. Welcome.
- 2. Election of Vice Chairman.
- 3. Apologies for Absence.
- 4. Disclosure of Pecuniary and Non-Pecuniary Interest.
- 5. Minutes of previous Meeting of 7<sup>th</sup> September 2022
- 6. Adjournment for comments from West Lancashire Borough Council. (max 5 mins each)
- 7. Adjournment for comments from County and Borough Councillors. (Max 5 mins each)
- 8. Adjournment for Residents Points of Interest. (Max 5 mins)
- 9. Comments Burscough Flood Group (Max 5 mins)

**Consider Planning Applications:** 

Response Date	Application no	WLBC Case Officer	Location	Applicant	Details
7 October 2022	2022/0799/LBC	Jenny Tunney 01695 583239	Thatch Cottage, Moss Lane	Mr Thomas Green	Replacement of rotten and worn thatch to all roof areas
21 October 2022	2022/0958/FUL	Mrs E Bailey Tel: 01695 585130 SD 344349 412950	Land To The West Of, Red Cat Lane, Burscough, Lancashire,	Jones Homes (Lancashire Ltd)	Residential Development (38 units)

10.	Consider response from Martin Mere regarding questions raised at the previous meeting.	
11.	Consider urgent planning application 2021/1488/FUL. Erection of an agricultural building and associated hardstanding yard area, Lathom's Farm, Moss Lane.	
12	Footpath Matters and Public Rights of Way. Consider updates on FP113 and FP114 following the previous meeting	
13.	Note the FOI response from WLBC regarding the former Universal Bulk Handling Dveleopment.	
	Date of next meeting 2 <sup>nd</sup> November 2022 at Burscough Village Primary School, Colburne Close starting at 7pm.	
	Jackie Maguire Clerk to Burscough Town Council 3 <sup>rd</sup> October 2022	













